Q1 Please select all stakeholder groups
that apply to you.

Student

Parent |

Northbridge
Resident

Northbridge
Registered Voter

Northbridge '
Homeowner

Northbridge
Business Owner

Northbridge Elected
Official

Northbridge Public
Schools Employee
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Q2 Which option do you feel is the most
appropriate and beneficial for our students and
community?

Maintain current configuration

of a Grades PreK-1 school, a

Grades 2-4 school and the 5th

Grade in the Middle School
Consolidate Grades PreK-5
into one school

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




Q3 What is the most important consideration in the
decision-making process for recommending a
capital school building project to the
Northbridge Community for approval?

Please rank the following priorities with 1 being the most important and 6 being the least important.

Education - Greatest benefit 1.31
to all learners )
Taxpayers

Sustainability - Most energy

efficient and green facility 3.79

Construction Impact - Least
impact to teaching and
learning

4.08

Traffic - Improves site
circulation and neighborhood
traffic

4.22

Community Use - Beneficial
for community use of school
and site

4.30
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Q3 What is the most important consideration in the
decision-making process for recommending a
capital school building project to the
Northbridge Community for approval?

Please rank the following priorities with 1 being the most important and 6 being the least important.

1 6
(Most Important) 2 3 4 5 (Least Important) Rank

.. . (= 16.47% 57 26.01% 90 17.05% 59 11.56% 40 10.98% 38 17.92% 62 3.28
Minimal impact to taxpayers
Education -

Greatest benefitto all 78.90% 273 15.90% 55 2.89% 10 1.16% 4 0.29% 1 0.87% 3 1.31
learners
Sustainability -

Most energy efficientand 0.87% 3 19.94% 69 25.72% 89 21.10% 73 17.63% 61 14.74% 51 3.79
green facility
Traffic -

Improves site circulationand 1.73% 6 8.09% 28 18.79% 65 28.32% 98 23.70% 82 19.36% 67 422

neighborhood traffic

Community Use -
Beneficial for community use 1.73% 6 12.43% 43 16.47% 57 18.79% 65 24.57% 85 26.01% Q0 4.30
of school and site

Construction Impact -
Least impact to teaching and  0.58% 2 17.63% 61 19.08% 66 19.08% 66 22.83% 79 20.81% 72 4.08
learning



Q4 |s there another important consideration that is
not listed above? If so, please explain.

Educational Technology (4 responses)
Student Health and Safety (72 responses)
Benefits to All Residents (6 responses)

Traffic and Bussing (3 responses)
Accommodating Future Growth (5 responses)

Impact on Other Town Projects (5 responses)



Q5 How do you receive your information on Town
and School News?

Blackstone
Valley Tribune

Worcester
Telegram and Gazette

NPS Facebook

Other
Town/School Facebook

ConnectEd
Northbridge PTA

NPS YouTube

NCTV

NPS Website -
NPS.org

Town Website -
northbridgemass.org

Other (please
specify)
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Q6 How can the School Building Committee
improve communication with the public
regarding this project and state grant?

Mail (25 responses)

ConnectEd (6 responses)

Community Meetings at Different Locations (73 responses)
Email (32 responses)

Backpack Flyers (17 responses)

Social Media (20 responses)

Newspaper (6 responses)



